

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.784 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1667 OF 2015

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.784 OF 2015

Shri. Vishnu Khanderai Davange

...Appellant

Versus

Shri. Ramchandra Jaggnath Davange

...Respondent

Mr. Nikhil Pujari i/b P. N. Joshi for the Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Adv. Lisa Das I/B Ajay Misar & Co.for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 4, 2024

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the sole Respondent has expired and an Interim Application has been filed yesterday.

2. Stand over to 25th January, 2024.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)