

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1667 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2015**

Shri Vishnu Khanderai Davange ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Shri Ramchandra Jaggnath Davange ... Respondent

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b. P.N. Joshi, for Appellant/Applicant.

Mr. Swaraj Subhash Patil i/b. Jay and Co., for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1F.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th JULY 2024

ORDER:

1. At the request of the appellant, stand over to 4th September 2024, under the caption for 'direction'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)