



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2015**

Swapnil

Vishnu Khanderao Davange. ... Appellant

Vs.

Ramchandra Jaggnath Davange. ... Respondent

Ms. Rukhmini Khairnar for the applicant/appellant.

Mr. Ashish G i/b. Jay and Co. for the respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 12th February 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsels for the parties submit that they shall take instructions from their respective clients as to whether the parties would be agreeable to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement.
2. Considering the nature of the dispute and the relationship between the parties it is advisable that the parties make one attempt to amicably resolve the dispute.
3. List the second appeal on 9th March 2026.
4. To be listed under the caption "for directions."

[GAURI GODSE, J.]