

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12341 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15821 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1667 OF 2015**

Shri Vishnu Khanderai Davange ... Appellants/Applicants
since deceased through Lrs

vs.

Shri Ramchandra Jaggnath Davange ... Respondents
deceased through Lrs

Ms. Rukmini Khairnar i/b. P.N. Joshi for Appellants/Applicants

Mr. Ashish Gabhale a/w. Ms. Meenakshi Mane i/b. Mr. Ajay Misar
and Co., for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 9th MARCH 2026

ORDER:

1. It appears that parties have not been able to amicably resolve the dispute till date.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 25th March 2026.
3. To be listed under the caption for 'admission'.

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date:
2026.03.10
13:07:11
+0530

4. It is clarified that if the parties are unable to amicably resolve the dispute and file the consent terms, the second appeal will be heard on merits.

5. It is further clarified that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)