

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2015

Shri. Vishnu Khanderao DavangeAPPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Ramchandra Jaggnath DavangeRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12341 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 784 OF 2015

Shri Vishnu Khanderao Davange Since Deceased..PETITIONER

Thr Lrs 1.1 Balasaheb V Davange

V/S

Ramchandra Jagannath Davange Deceased Tr....RESPONDENT

Lrs 1.1 Bhausahab R Davange

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15821 OF 2024

In

Second Appeal 784 OF 2015

Vishnu Khanderao Davange Since Deceased Thr...PETITIONER

His Lrs

V/S

Ramchandra Jaggnath Davange Since Deceased.RESPONDENT

Thr His Lrs

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1808 OF 2015

In
Second Appeal 784 OF 2015

Shri. Vishnu Khanderao Davange ...APPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Ramchandra Jaggnath DavangeRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1667 OF 2015

In
Second Appeal 784 OF 2015

Shri. Vishnu Khanderao Davange ...APPLICANT
V/S
Shri. Ramchandra Jaggnath DavangeRESPONDENT

Mr. Nikhil Pujari i/b Mr. Pramod N. Joshi for Appellant.
Mr. Ashish Ganbhavle a/w Mr. Maasar Qureshi i/b Aay & Co.
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 25th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant as a Last Chance, Stand Over to 08/04/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)