

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.784 OF 2015
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12341 OF 2024
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15821 OF 2024
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1808 OF 2015
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1667 OF 2015

Shri Vishnu Khanderai Davange ...Appellants/Applicants
since deceased through LRs

Vs.

Shri Ramchandra Jaggnath ...Respondents
Davange deceased through LRs

Mr. Anish Kikle i/b. Mr. P. N. Joshi for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Ashish Gabhale i/b. Jay & Co. for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 8th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants,
stand over to 15th April 2026 – Second on Board.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]